term of 99 years @ Rs.300/- per month.

So,  the  rent for 99 years @ Rs.300/- =  Rs.3,56,400.
15% Municipal Tax & Repairing of structure etc.=Rs.53,460/-.
Total  rent,  tax etc.  for 99 years=Rs.4,09,860/-  So,  the
value of land for 99 years = Rs.4,09,860/-

(Rupees  four  lakhs nine thousand eight  hundred  and
sixty only)

In  our  view valuer stating that for the  purpose  of
valuation  of the land he has enquired from local people and
that  he  understood that the land price in this  particular
area varies between Rs.2 lakhs to 2.5 lakhs per katta cannot